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No. of 
Lice1111e, Name of Licensee. 

which Licensee Is a 
Member, or Registered Registered Ollloe. Date License 

Company on whose Behalf granted. 
License Is held, 

Court by which 
License granted. 

.Name of Firm (if any)~! . 1· 
I Twigden and Buddle -Fento_n_S-tre-et-,-R-o_t_o_r_ua-. -. ~------~------

8461 
10141 

9034 
1192 
9750 

9051 

1981 

Buddle, Joseph Hewett .. 
Vine, Edward .. 1 Vine and Wilson . . 43 Hankey Street, We-I-

I lington 
Vunnerley, George Henry 
Wallnutt, William Miller 
Whyte, Robert John 

I Te Kuiti 
Waihi 

R. J. Whyte and Son 107 Cust,omhouse Quay, 
Wellington. 

Station Street, Hastings Willoughby, Frederick Ed- I 
mund I 

Woodroofe, George Thomasl Clyde Street, Foxton 

Minister's Decisions under Ou,tom, Dutiea Act. 

2 Aug., 1919 Rotorua, 
18 Aug., 1919 Wellington. 

25 July, 1919 .Te Kuiti. 
6 Aug., 1919 Waihi. 

12 Aug., 1919 Wellington. 

30 July, 1919 Hastings. 

5 Aug., 1919 Foxton. 

Customs DepMtmen,, Welling,on, 9th September, 1919, 

I 'l' is hereby notified tor public information th&t the Hon. the Minister of Customs hae decided to interpret the 
Customs Duties Aot in relation to the undermentioned Mtioles as follows:- . 

NoTB.-" Not otherwise enumerated" appears as n.o,e, ; 11 o11her kinds" as o.k.; 11 a.rtiolea and materials suited only for, and '° be 
uoed aolely in, the fabrication of goods in the Dominion" ae a. & m.a. Ardoles marked thuo t are revised deoieione. 

=r--- Goode. 

3/23 

13/17/11 

11/39/4 

3/186 

t6/l/235 

4/84/2 

3/410/2 

5/4/7 

2/141 

11/32/29 

2/185/2 

13/17/11 

12/5/10 

1 

A. and m.s., viz. :-
Ball-races for ball-heads of bicycles •. 
Pianos, materials for the manufacture 

of, viz:-
Wrest-pins ; also brass binges in 54 in., 

56 in., and similar long lengths, for 
the manufacture or repair of pianos 

Radiator core material, honeycomb type, 
of brass, tin, or other metal ; also 
brass or copper tubing fitted with 
tin or copper gills, for the manufac­
ture or repair of radiator-blocks for 
engines for motor-vehicles 

Steel rods, of "bright-polished silver 
steel," in lengths for the manufacture 
of tools 

Books, printed, viz.:-
Periodical journals and magazines con­

taining advertising matter, such as 
Weldon's Ladies' Journal, The Ameri­
can Exporter, British Trade Journal, 
Dun's International Review, Exporters' 
and Importers' Journal,, Hardiware 
Trade Journal,, and the Motor World, 
provided they also contain bona fide 
literary matter, and are not distributed 
free of cherge 

Disinfectants, viz, :-
" Antiformin ... , . , . . . . 
"Ukazone" . . . . . . 

Flour-sifters, household, tho " Victor," 
having tin bodies and hand-driven 
revolving apparatus 

Hats, parts of, viz. :-
Plateaux, flat, circular, unblocked, of 

straw plait or imitation straw plait, 
for the manufacture of straw hats 

Machine, automatic, tufting, for the manu­
facture of mattresses 

Motor-vehicles, accessories for, viz. :-
Lubricating spring-covers, consisting of 

shaped leather-cloth lined with felt, 
and fitted with leather straps, for 
attachment to springs of motor­
vehicles 

Oil-engines, parts of, viz.:-
" Marvel-Speoo" and similar spark-plug 

int.ensifiers 
Pianos, articles for the manufacture of 

(not peculi&l' thereto), viz.:-
Brass music - desk hinges; lag-screws, 

nickel-plated ; and piano-locks 
Surgical appliances, viz.:-

" Electro-Thermophore," an appliance 
peculiar to the treatment of disease by 
means of heat 

Minister's Order No. D. 43.J 

Olaeeidca\iou under Tar!Jf, and 
Item No. 

As a. and m.s. (482) 

As printed books n.o.e, (365) 

} As disinfectants (270) .. . 
As tinware n.o.c. (187) 

As parts of hats (91) .. 

As machinery n.o.e. (182) 

. 
As parts of motor-vehicles (194A) 

As parts of oil-engines (169A) 

As hardware n.o.e. (178) 

All surgical appliances (279) 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

Rate of Du$y. 

Gene,·al 
Tariff. 

Free 

Free· 

}'ree .. 
25 per cent ..• 

26 per cent, .. 

20 per cent .. , 

10 per cent ... 

10 per cent.,. 

20 percent .•. 

Free 

I 
Preferentlal­
Surta1< on 

Foreign Goode. 

Free. 

Free. 

Free. 

12½ per cent. 

12½ per cent. 

10 per cent. 

10 per cent. 

10 per cent. 

10 per cent. 

Free. 

W. B. MONTGOMERY, l.'omptroller of Customs. 


