No. of Liceuse.	Name of Licensee.	Name of Firm (if any) of which Licensee is a Member, or Registered Company on whose Behalf License is held.	Registered Office.	Date License granted.	Court by which License granted.
8461	Buddle, Joseph Hewett	Twigden and Buddle	Fenton Street, Rotorua	2 Aug., 1919	Rotorua.
10141	Vine, Edward	Vine and Wilson	43 Hankey Street, Wel- lington	18 Aug., 1919	Wellington.
9034	Vunnerley, George Henry		Te Kuiti	25 July, 1919	Te Kuiti.
1192	Wallnutt, William Miller		Waihi	6 Aug., 1919	Waihi.
9750	Whyte, Robert John	R. J. Whyte and Son	107 Customhouse Quay, Wellington.	12 Aug., 1919	Wellington
9051	Willoughby, Frederick Ed- mund		Station Street, Hastings	30 July, 1919	Hastings.
1981	Woodroofe, George Thomas	••	Clyde Street, Foxton	5 Aug., 1919	Foxton.

Minister's Decisions under Customs Duties Act.

Customs Department, Wellington, 9th September, 1919.

T is hereby notified for public information that the Hon. the Minister of Customs has decided to interpret the Customs Duties Act in relation to the undermentioned articles as follows:—

Nors.—"Not otherwise enumerated" appears as n.o.e.; "other kinds" as o.k.; "articles and materials suited only for, and to be used solely in, the fabrication of goods in the Dominion" as a. & m.s. Articles marked thus † are revised decisions.

		Classification under Tariff, and Item No.		Rate of Duty	
Record.	Goods.			General Tariff.	Preferentia! Surtax on Foreign Goods
3/23	A. and m.s., viz.:—  Ball-races for ball-heads of bicycles  Pianos, materials for the manufacture of, viz:—				
13/17/11	Wrest-pins; also brass hinges in 54 in., 56 in., and similar long lengths, for the manufacture or repair of pianos				
11/39/4	Radiator core material, honeycomb type, of brass, tin, or other metal; also brass or copper tubing fitted with	As a. and m.s. (482)		Free	Free.
	tin or copper gills, for the manufac- ture or repair of radiator-blocks for engines for motor-vehicles				
3/185	Steel rods, of "bright-polished silver steel," in lengths for the manufacture of tools Books, printed, viz.:—				
†6/1/235	Periodical journals and magazines con- taining advertising matter, such as Weldon's Ladies' Journal, The Ameri- can Exporter, British Trade Journal,	As printed books n.o.e. (355)	••	Free	Free.
	Dun's International Review, Exporters' and Importers' Journal, Hardware Trade Journal, and the Motor World				
	provided they also contain bona fide literary matter, and are not distributed free of charge				
4/84/2	Disinfectants, viz.:—  "Antiformin" "Ukazone"	As disinfectants (270)		Free	Free.
3/410/2	Flour-sifters, household, the "Victor," having tin bodies and hand-driven revolving apparatus	As tinware n.o.e. (187)	••	25 per cent	12½ per cent.
5/4/7	Hats, parts of, viz.:— Plateaux, flat, circular, unblocked, of straw plait or imitation straw plait,	As parts of hats (91)		25 per cent	12½ per cent.
2/141	for the manufacture of straw hats Machine, automatic, tufting, for the manufacture of mattresses	As machinery n.o.e. (182)	••	20 per cent	10 per cent.
11/32/29	Motor-vehicles, accessories for, viz.:— Lubricating spring-covers, consisting of shaped leather-cloth lined with felt, and fitted with leather straps, for attachment to springs of motor- vehicles	As parts of motor-vehicles (194A)	• •	10 per cent	10 per cent.
2/185/2	Oil-engines, parts of, viz.:—  "Marvel-Speco" and similar spark-plug intensifiers	As parts of oil-engines (169A)	••	10 per cent	10 per cent.
13/17/11	Pianos, articles for the manufacture of (not peculiar thereto), viz.:— Brass music desk hinges; lag-screws,	As hardware n.o.e. (178)		20 per cent	10 per cent.
12/5/10	nickel-plated; and piano-locks Surgical appliances, viz.:— "Electro-Thermophore," an appliance peculiar to the treatment of disease by means of heat	As surgical appliances (279)		Free	Free.